

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4578/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2008 in WP No. 1785/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDIT KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4701 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4920 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Sadasivan Nair, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Nandakumar, Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Aishwarya Sinha, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue Notice.

Interim Stay.

(B.Parvathi)

(Veera Verma)

Sr. P.A

Court Master