

"ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5546/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2008 in WP No. 1792/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ PRAJAPATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5777 of 2009, SLP(C) NO. 6081 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 6231 of 2009, SLP(C) NO. 6243 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 6365 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 20/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Interim stay of impugned judgment subject to compliance
of rehabilitation as directed in the impugned judgment.

Post along with SLP(C) No.2915/2009 etc.

(R.K. Dhawan)

(Indu Satija)

Court Master Court Master