

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11546/2009

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILEEP KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 6 has
not filed the counter affidavit so far.He shall be directed to do so within a period of two
weeks.The office report reveals that the service is not
complete on respondent No.4.

Item No.33

-2-

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that
respondent No.4 has already been served and service upon him
is complete.Office shall verify the position and make a report
accordingly.The learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed
spare copies of the petition.

She is directed to do so within a period two weeks.

List again on 24.9.2010.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd