

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2915/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/11/2008
in WP No.13561/2005 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Jabalpur)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3661/2009
SLP(C) No. 3926/2009
SLP(C) No. 3974/2009
SLP(C) No. 4041/2009
SLP(C) No. 4117/2009
SLP(C) No. 4122/2009
SLP(C) No. 4128/2009
SLP(C) No. 4162/2009
SLP(C) No. 4578/2009
SLP(C) No. 4701/2009
SLP(C) No. 4920/2009
SLP(C) No. 5546/2009
SLP(C) No. 5777/2009
SLP(C) No. 6081/2009
SLP(C) No. 6231/2009
SLP(C) No. 6243/2009
SLP(C) No. 6365/2009
SLP(C) No. 7577/2009
SLP(C) No. 7696/2009
SLP(C) No. 8017/2009
SLP(C) No. 8206/2009
SLP(C) No. 8586/2009
SLP(C) No. 8668/2009
SLP(C) No. 9309/2009
SLP(C) No. 10148/2009
SLP(C) No. 11240/2009
SLP(C) No. 11248/2009
SLP(C) No. 11546/2009

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 12/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Signature Not Verified

CORAM :

Digitally signed by

Sarita Purohit

Date: 2014.08.14

16:59:41 IST

Reason:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

1

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.
Mr. Madhusudhan, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kumar Tuteja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
State of MP for Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Yogendra Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Saakar Sardana, Adv.
For Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment is rejected.

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the
petitioners.

It has been fairly submitted by the learned counsel
for the petitioners that the petitioners would follow the
policy set up by the State of Madhya Pradesh with regard
to giving employment to the persons whose lands have been
acquired. In addition thereto, it has been submitted by
him that even as per the policy laid down in the
Rehabilitation and Resettlement Policy of Coal India
Ltd., 2012, all the 899 persons will be given employment.

It has been further submitted by him that no land
owner has filed any appeal which is to be decided in

accordance with Section 14 of the ²Coal Bearing Areas
(Acquisition & Development) Act, 1957, and, therefore,
the Tribunal has not been constituted.

In view of the above facts stated by the learned
counsel appearing for the petitioners, we see no reason
to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High
Court. The impugned order stands modified to the extent
as submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners.

The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of
accordingly.

(Sarita Purohit)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar